

Freedom of Information Request 20 128

Our Reference: FOI 20 128 / AA / LB / PB

Name:

Date: 13 August 2020

Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust ("the Trust") is a multi-specialty provider of mental health, primary care and community services.

 Please provide a breakdown of your Bank and Agency spend for FY April 19 – April 2020 for the below staff grades:

DOCTORS Agency - £ £2,693,627 Bank - N/A

 NURSES & HCA'S
 Agency - £1,010,478
 Bank - £4,959,997

 AHP/HSS
 Agency - £194,645
 Bank - £201,699

 NMNC:
 Agency - £245,942
 Bank - £435,607

• Do you have an agency provider? e.g NHSP, Medacs, LMS. If so which one? And what is the contract end date?

The Trust receive staff from a number of different agencies as required to support our services and in the main and where possible they are sourced via a relevant framework for example CPP and CCS.

This process is managed by our flexible workforce and medical staffing teams.

• Do you have an bank provider? e.g NHSP, Patchwork, Locum's Nest. If so which one? And what is the contract end date?

The Trust has an internal staff bank.

- Do you use an e-rostering system? If so what provider? The Trust use Health Roster from Allocate.
- Is the Trust part of a collaborative bank, if yes which other Trusts are included and who is the lead trust? No, the Trust is not part of a Collaborative Bank.
- Who is the collaborative bank provider?
 N/A







 \bullet What is the percentage fill from the collaborative bank? N/A

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team **Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust**Mary Seacole Building

Willerby Hill

Willerby

HU10 6ED

https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm





